
 

Spring 2025 Calendar (Archived) 

Event Date(s) 
New Year's Day (College Closed) Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
Martin Luther King Day (College Closed) Monday, January 20, 2025 
Last day to Change/Declare Major Program for the current 
semester Thursday, February 13, 2025 

President's Day (No classes, College Closed) CC Faculty 
Lincoln's Birthday Observed Monday, February 17, 2025 

Spring Break (No classes, College Open) Mon. Mar 17 - Sun. Mar 23, 2025 
Incomplete Deadline - Last day for students to complete 
coursework for fall 2024 courses(s) Friday, April 4, 2025 

Day of Reflection Recess (College Closed) CC Faculty 
Observed Fri. Apr 18 - Sun. Apr 20, 2025 

Finals Week - Full Term and Late Start Classes May 13, 2025 - May 19, 2025 
Memorial Day (College Closed) Monday, May 26, 2025 
    
FULL TERM CLASSES: 15-WEEKS                                              
January 24 - May 19, 2025 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Friday, January 24, 2025 
Last Day to Add Thursday, January 30, 2025 
Last Day to Drop with  100% refund Thursday, January 30, 2025 
First Day to Drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition refunded 
for Full Term Classes Friday, January 31, 2025  

Academic Engagement Deadline. Last day to participate in 
Full term Classes Friday, February 7, 2025 

Last Day to Drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition refunded 
for Full Term Classes Friday, February 14, 2025 

Withdrawal Period Starts for Full Term Classes Saturday, February 15, 2025 
President's Day (No classes) Monday, February 17, 2025 
Last Day to Request Audit Status Friday, February 14, 2025 
Spring Break (No Classes, College Open) Mon. Mar 17 - Sun. Mar 23, 2025 
Withdrawal Period Ends for Full Term Classes Thursday, April 17, 2025 
Day of Reflection Recess (College Closed) Fri. Apr 18 - Sun. Apr 20, 2025 
Last Day of Classes Before Finals Week Monday, May 12, 2025 
Finals Week                                         Tuesday, May 13, 2025 -Monday, May 19, 2025 
Final Grades Due (by noon)                                 Thursday, May 22, 2025 



LATE START CLASSES (LS) 13 WEEKS                            
FEBRUARY 7 - MAY 19, 2025 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Friday, February 7, 2025 
Last Day to Add Thursday, February 13, 2025 
Last Day to Drop with 100% refund Thursday, February 13, 2025 
First Day to Drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition refunded 
for Late Start Classes Friday, February 14, 2025 

President's Day (No classes) Monday, February 17, 2025 
Academic Engagement Deadline. Last day to participate in 
Late Start Classes Monday, February 24, 2025 

Last Day to Drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition refunded 
for Late Start Classes Monday, February 24, 2025 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Monday, February 24, 2025 
Withdrawal Period Starts for Late Start Classes Tuesday, February 25, 2025 
Spring Break (No Classes, College Open) Monday,  March 17, 2025 - Sunday, March 23, 2025 
Day of Reflection Recess (College Closed) Fri. Apr 18 - Sun. Apr 20, 2025 
Withdrawal Period Ends for Late Start Classes Monday, April 21. 2025 
Last Day of Classes Before Finals Week Monday, May 12, 2025 
Finals Week                                          Tuesday, May 13, 2025 - Monday, May 19, 2025 
Final Grades Due (by noon)                                 Thursday, May 22, 2025 
    
FIRST HALF CLASSES (7A) 7 WEEKS                                     
January 24 - March 13, 2025 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Friday, January 24, 2025 
Last Day to Add Tuesday, January 28, 2025 
Last Day to Drop with  100% refund Tuesday, January 28, 2025 
First Day to Drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition refunded 
for First Half Classes Wednesday, January 29, 2025 

Academic Engagement Deadline. Last day to participate in 
First Half Classes Monday, February 3, 2025 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Monday, February 3, 2025 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition refunded 
for First Half Classes Monday, February 3, 2025 

Withdrawal Period Starts for First Half Classes Tuesday, February 4, 2025 
President's Day (No Classes, College Closed) Monday, February 17, 2025 
Withdrawal Period Ends for First Half Classes Monday, March 3, 2025 
Last Day of First Half Classes Thursday, March 13, 2025 
Final Grades Due (by noon)                                 Monday, March 17, 2025 

 

 

 



SECOND HALF CLASSES (7B) 7 WEEKS                                  
March 28 - May 18, 2025 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Friday, March 28, 2025 
Last Day to Add Tuesday, April 1, 2025 
Last Day to Drop with 100% refund Tuesday, April 1, 2025 
First Day to Drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition refunded 
for Second Half Classes Wednesday, April 2, 2025 

Academic Engagement Deadline - Last day to participate in 
Second Half Classes Monday, April 7, 2025 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Monday, April 7, 2025 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition refunded 
for Second Half Classes Monday, April 7, 2025 

Withdrawal Period Starts for Second Half Classes Tuesday, April 8, 2025 
Day of Reflection Recess (College Closed) Fri. Apr 18 - Sun. Apr 20, 2025 
Withdrawal Period Ends for Second Half Classes Monday, May 5, 2025 
Last Day of Second Half Classes Sunday, May 18, 2025 
Final Grades Due (by noon)                                 Thursday, May 22, 2025 

 


